93

6,2
82

98
5

98
3,8

44
3,3

99
30

1
0

0

4
AD

M
IN

IS
TR

AT
IO

N
59

8,8
19

23
4,8

35
0

33
1,6

11
0

16
,73

2
1,1

81
,99

7
||||||

||||||
||||||

||||||
||||||

||||
||||||

||||||
||||||

||||||
||||||

23
,32

9
0

0

5

 T
OT

AL
 E

XP
EN

DI
TU

RE
S

2,8
44

,34
2

1,3
81

,38
0

1,1
06

,70
3

85
9,7

76
3,9

76
,09

4
98

,45
2

10
,26

6,7
47

||||||
||||||

||||||
||||||

||||||
||||

||||||
||||||

||||||
||||||

||||||
26

,00
1

18
0

Co
un

ty
Ind

ire
ct

Co
sts

 =
$

20
3,5

20

CO
M

M
UN

IT
Y

BA
SE

D
PL

AC
EM

EN
T

IN
ST

IT
UT

IO
NA

L
PL

AC
EM

EN
T

&
CO

ST
 C

EN
TE

RS
OB

JE
CT

S O
F

EX
PE

ND
IT

UR
E

CR
AW

FO
RD

   C
OU

NT
Y

CH
IL

DR
EN

 A
ND

 Y
OU

TH
 A

GE
NC

Y
FO

R
TH

E
PE

RI
OD

 JU
LY

 1,
 20

19
 T

O
JU

NE
 30

, 2
02

0
AM

EN
DE

D
CY

37
0

EX
PE

ND
IT

UR
E

RE
PO

RT

M
AJ

OR
 SE

RV
IC

E
CA

TE
GO

RI
ES

Nu
mb

er
of

Ch
ild

ren
 re

ce
ivi

ng
  o

nly
 N

ON
-P

UR
CH

AS
ED

 IN
-H

om
e S

erv
ice

s

7

8

ADJ. AS REPORTED INCREASE/ ADJUSTED
SCHEDULE LINE COLUMN NO. EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENTS OR ADJUSTED (DECREASE) TOTAL

CY-370 Adjustments

CY-370 1-A 1 1 Adoption Service - Wages and Salaries 79,910$   1,253$   81,163$
1-J 1 Intake & Referral - Wages and Salaries 53,273$   835$   54,108$
1-M 1 Protection Service Child Abuse - Wages and Salaries 399,554$   6,264$   405,818$
1-N 1 Protection Service General - Wages and Salaries 1,092,111$   17,122$   1,109,233$
1-O 1 Service Planning - Wages and Salaries 26,638$   418$   27,056$
2-C 1 Community Residential (Dependent) - Wages and Salaries 106,548$   1,670$   108,218$
2-G 1 Foster Family (Dependent) - Wages and Salaries 246,612$   3,759$   250,371$
2-I 1 Kinship Care (Dependent) - Wages and Salaries 179,577$   2,923$   182,500$
3-B 1 Residential Service (Dependent) - Wages and Salaries 26,638$   418$   27,056$

4 1 Administration - Wages and Salaries 591,719$   7,100$   598,819$
Total Adjustment Amount 41,762$

To increase expenditures by $41,762 to report COVID-19 pandemic
salaries because the agency did not receive state reimbursement and did not
report on the Act 148 Invoice submitted to Commonwealth Department of
Human Services because of an accounting system error.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.95

CY-370 4 4 2 Administration - Operating

To decrease Operating expenditures by $5,738 to properly report indirect 337,349$   (5,738)$   331,611$
costs and reconcile to the County Cost Allocation Plan.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.60
OCYF Bulletin 00-95-12

REPORT REFERENCE

CRAWFORD COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2019 TO JUNE 30, 2020

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

SECTION 2

AMENDED FISCAL REPORTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR:

JULY 1, 2020 to JUNE 30, 2021

10

Approved State Allocation1 $ 8,569,642

Supplemental Act 148 0

Total State Allocation 8,569,642

State Share (CY348)2 $ 5,036,992

Less: Major Service Category Adjustment 0

Net State Share $ 5,036,992

Less:  Expenditures in Excess of  the Approved State Allocation 0